BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 766

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 23, after "(C)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "The"; in line 24, before "following" insert "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE"; in lines 26, 27, and 29, strike "(1)", "(i)", and "(ii)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "1.", and "2.", respectively; in line 28, strike ", CHILD, AND CHILD'S SPOUSE" and substitute "AND CHILD"; and in lines 30 and 31, strike ", CHILD, AND, IF RESIDING ON THE FARMLAND, CHILD'S SPOUSE" and substitute "AND CHILD".

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, 6, 8, 10, and 13, strike "(iii)", "1.", "2.", "3.", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "3.", "A.", "B.", "C.", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; in lines 2 and 3, strike ", CHILD, AND CHILD'S SPOUSE" and substitute "AND CHILD"; and after line 13, insert:

"(2) IN ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR THE LICENSE AND STAMP EXEMPTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A CHILD MUST BE ELIGIBLE TO PURCHASE A JUNIOR RESIDENT OR JUNIOR NONRESIDENT HUNTING LICENSE."